
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
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ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010
SAFETY MEASURES FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES SITES
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of persons died/ injured at the Commonwealth Games sites, separately;

(b) the total number of cases registered against the agencies on account of negligence and carrying out work without ensuring proper security equipment and medical facilities, agency-wise;

(c) whether the Government has set up any Committee/Commission in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) the action taken against the agencies involved in such cases; and

(f) the details of security/safety related measures/guidelines issued by the Government to each of the agencies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): A total of 16 persons have died and 08 persons have been injured at the Commonwealth Games sites. 22 cases have been registered against the agencies/contractors.

(c) to (f): The information is being collected.
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